State of Florida
-M-E-M-0O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

& ORIGINAL

Prblic Serbice Commission

DATE: January 4, 1999
TO: Division of Records and Reporting (Bayo)
FROM: Division of Communications (D"Haeseleer) P
Division of Legal Services (Davis) Ny b O
RE: Docket No. 981691-TC - Requests for exemption from requirement of Rule 25-

24.515 (8), F.A.C., that each pay telephone station shall allow incoming calls. by
GTE Florida Incorpurated.

By facsimile dated January 4, 1999, GTE Florida Incorporated withdrew its r:,qucst for
an exemption from requirement of Rule 25-24 515 (8). F A.C Therefore -
> 07(6Xa), Administrative Procedures Manual, staff requests that Dog 21691-1C be closed

administratively.
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GTE

Beverly Y. Menard GV E Barvice Corporation
Regulatory & Govermnmentai Affeirs
Assistant Vice President - Florida/Georpia One Tampa City Center

Post Office Box 110, FLTCO0816
Tampa, Florde 33801 0110
B813-483-2528

813-223-4888 (Facsimile)

January 4, 1999

Ms. Toni McCoy
Division of Communications
Florida Public Service Commission

2540 Shumard Qak Blvd.

Tallahassee, Florida 32398-0850

Re: Docket No. 981691-TC, Walver of Rule
Dear Ms. McCoy

Per our telephone conversation, GTE Florida withdraws its request for waiver of rule dated
October 28, 1998. Reference Docket No. 881691-TC

Thanks in advance for your assistance in this matter.
it you have any quastions or require additional information, please call Debby Kampert of
my staff at 813/483-2531.

Sincerely,

Baverly Y Menard

A pan of GTE Corporaton
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